

PLANNING APPLICATIONS DETERMINED BETWEEN 04/07/2022 AND 10/07/2022

You can view copies online at www.merton.gov.uk/planningexplorer

Please note that the details of tree applications and amendments to planning applications are not available for inspection, except on request at the Civic Centre.



Environment and Regeneration Department, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden, Surrey SM4 5DX.

Address:	histroic	A						
Address:		AppNo.:	21/P2184	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	04/06/202
	166 - 168 Merton Hi Street Colliers Wood London SW19 1AZ	igh	Development Description		AND INTERNAL		R EXTENSIONS, RC S TO CREATE 5 X I	
Decision:	Grant Permis	ssion Subje	ct to Section 106	Obligati	Date	05/07/2022		
Ward: Abbey_h	nistroic	AppNo.:	21/P3878	Case Officer:	Calum McCullo	ch	Date Received:	28/10/202
Address:	203 - 207 Merton Re South Wimbledon SW19 1EE	oad	Development Description				SHOP AND ERECT VER CLASS E COM	
Decision:	Grant Permis	ssion subjec	t to Conditions		Date	08/07/2022		
Applications decid	ded in Abbey_histro	oic:2						
Abbey								
Ward: Abbey		AppNo.:	22/P1451	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	10/05/202
Address:	66 Cecil Road South Wimbledon London SW19 1JP		Development Description	PROPOSED E		REAR ROOF	VFULNESS FOR TH EXTENSION; 3 FRC	
Decision:	Issue Certific	ate of Lawf	ulness		Date	05/07/2022		
Applications decid	ded in Abbey:1							
Cannon Hill								
	Hill	AppNo.:	22/P1528	Case Officer:	Sarah Muckian		Date Received:	12/05/202
Ward: Cannon Development Address:	Hill 21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX	AppNo.: se	22/P1528 Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION A	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE	D ERECTION	Date Received: ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF OFLIGHTS ON THE	IN
Ward: Cannon Development Address:	21 Greenwood Clos Morden	se	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE	D ERECTION	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF	
Ward: Cannon Development Address: Decision:	21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX	se cate of Lawf	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION A	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE AND INSTALLATI	D ERECTION ON OF X2 RC	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF	IN
Ward: Cannon Development Address: Decision: Applications decid	21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX Issue Certific ded in Cannon Hill	se cate of Lawf	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION A	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE AND INSTALLATI	D ERECTION ON OF X2 RC	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF	IN
Ward: Cannon Development Address: Decision: Applications decid	21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX Issue Certific ded in Cannon Hill	se cate of Lawf	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION A	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE ND INSTALLATI Date	D ERECTION ON OF X2 RC	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF	IN
Ward: Cannon Development Address: Decision: Applications decid Colliers Wood_h Ward: Colliers \	21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX Issue Certific ded in Cannon Hill : istroic	se cate of Lawf	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION A ROOFSLOPE	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE AND INSTALLATI Date	D ERECTION ON OF X2 RC 06/07/2022	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF DOFLIGHTS ON THE DOFLIGHTS ON THE	IN E FRONT 27/04/2023
Development Address: Decision: Applications decid Colliers Wood_h Ward: Colliers M Development Address:	21 Greenwood Clos Morden SM4 4HX Issue Certific ded in Cannon Hill	cate of Lawf	Development Description	APPLICATION RESPECT OF EXTENSION / ROOFSLOPE Case Officer: APPLICATION RESPECT OF	I FOR A LAWFUL THE PROPOSE ND INSTALLATI Date Sarah Muckian I FOR A LAWFUL THE ERECTION N OF X2 ROOFL	O ERECTION ON OF X2 RC 06/07/2022	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF OFLIGHTS ON THE	IN E FRONT 27/04/2023

Colliers Wood								
Ward: Collie	rs Wood	AppNo.:	22/P1516	Case Officer:	Sarah Muckian		Date Received:	11/05/2022
Development Address:	21 Pitcairn Road Mitcham Surrey CR4 3LN		Development Description	RESPECT OF	THE PROPOSEI	D ERECTION	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF OFLIGHTS ON TH	
Decision:	Issue Certifica	ate of Lawf	fulness		Date	06/07/2022		
Applications de	ecided in Colliers Woo	d:1						
Dundonald_hi	stroic							
	onald_histroi	AppNo.:	22/P1587	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	17/05/2022
Development Address:	73 Oxford Avenue Wimbledon Chase London SW20 8LS		Development Description		N OF ROOFSPAC ABOVE EXISTING		TION OF A REAR F R.	ROOF
Decision:		sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Dunde	onald_histroi	AppNo.:	22/P0705	Case Officer:	Brenda Louisy-	Johnson	Date Received:	28/02/2022
Development Address:	8 Herbert Road Wimbledon London SW19 3SH		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A FIRST FLOOI	R REAR EXTE	ENSION	
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Dund	onald_histroi	AppNo.:	22/P0646	Case Officer:	Brenda Louisy-	Johnson	Date Received:	23/02/2022
Development Address:	80 Toynbee Road Wimbledon Chase London SW20 8SR		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A SINGLE STO	REY REAR E	XTENSION.	
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
Applications de	ecided in Dundonald_h	istroic: 3	;					
Graveney_his	troic							
	eney_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P1223	Case Officer:	Rebecca Martir	n-Fraser	Date Received:	11/04/2022
Development Address:	55 Park Avenue Mitcham CR4 2ER		Development Description	SELF-CONTA	N OF SINGLE DW INED FLATS. EX F A STAIRCASE	TERNAL ALT	ERATIONS INCLUE	DE THE
Decision:	Refuse Permi	ssion			Date	06/07/2022		
Applications de	ecided in Graveney_his	stroic: 1						
Grouperau								
Graveney		A	22/D1402	0	Mortin Mirondo	Antolo	Dete Deserves I	10/05/2020
Ward: Grave		AppNo.:	22/P1493	Case Officer:	Martin Miranda		Date Received:	10/05/2022
Development Address:	90 Streatham Road Mitcham CR4 2AB		Development Description	RESPECT OF	THE PROPOSEI	D ERECTION	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF OFLIGHTS ON TH	

3 of 10

Graveney								
Decision:	Issue Certific	ate of Law	fulness		Date	05/07/2022		
Ward: Grave	ney	AppNo.:	22/P1462	Case Officer:	Sarah Muckian		Date Received:	09/05/2022
Development Address:	5 Elmhurst Avenue Mitcham Surrey CR4 2HP		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A TWO STORE	Y REAR/SIDE	EXTENSION	
Decision:	Refuse Perm	ission			Date	04/07/2022		
Ward: Grave	ney	AppNo.:	22/P1537	Case Officer:	Leigh Harringto	n	Date Received:	13/05/2022
Development Address:	153 Links Road Tooting London SW17 9EW		Development Description	RESPECT OF (DWELLINGH	THE PROPOSED	CHANGE OF	ENT CERTIFICATE F USE FROM C3 E ERECTION OF A	
Decision:	Refuse Certif	icate of La	wfulness		Date	08/07/2022		
Applications de	cided in Graveney : 3	<u>;</u>						
	e_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0575	Case Officer:	Brenda Louisy-	Johnson	Date Received:	21/02/2022
Development Address:	82 Alexandra Road Wimbledon London SW19 7LE		Development Description		F SINGLE STORE F AN L-SHAPED) SIDE EXTENSION EXTENSION	NS AND
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Hillside	e_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0395	Case Officer:	David Gardenei	r	Date Received:	07/02/2022
Development Address:	36 Bernard Gardens Wimbledon SW19 7BE	3	Development Description	ROOF EXTEN		ERING OF TH	de extension, I E ground flooi	
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Applications de	cided in Hillside_histr	oic : 2						
Longthornton_	historic							
Ward: Longth	nornton_hist	AppNo.:	22/P1126	Case Officer:	Rebecca Martin	-Fraser	Date Received:	04/04/2022
Development Address:	Administrator Block Harris Academy Wide Way Mitcham CR4 1BP		Development Description	REPLACEME AND DOORS	NT OF ALL WIND	OWS TO THE	ADMINISTRATIO	N BLOCK
Decision:		sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	04/07/2022		
Ward: Longth	nornton_hist	AppNo.:	21/P3965	Case Officer:	Awot Tesfai		Date Received:	05/11/2021
Development Address:	194 Rowan Road Streatham London SW16 5HX		Development Description	FORMATION	OF VEHICLE CR	OSSOVER		

4 of 10

Longthornto	n]
_		A	22/D1544	0	Pohooo Mart	in Frager	Data Dasal as I	12/05/2022
Ward: Lon Development Address:	gthornton 267 Northboroug Streatham London SW16 4TR	AppNo.: h Road	22/P1541 Development Description	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mart		Date Received:	13/05/2022
Decision:		nission subje	ct to Conditions		Date	08/07/2022		
Applications	decided in Longthorn	iton : 1						
Lower Morde	en							
Ward: Low	er Morden	AppNo.:	22/P1487	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mart	in-Fraser	Date Received:	12/05/2022
Development Address:	59A Epsom Road Morden SM4 5PR	ł	Development Description	RESPECT OF REAR OF 59A		ED, EXISTING AS A SELF-CO	ENT CERTIFICATE USE OF BUILDING DNTAINED	
Decision:	Refuse Ce	ertificate of Lav	wfulness		Date	06/07/2022		
Ward: Low	er Morden	AppNo.:	22/P1530	Case Officer:	Martin Mirand	a Antelo	Date Received:	12/05/2022
Development Address:	51 Queen Mary A Morden SM4 4JS	Venue	Development Description		OF EXISTING E R EXTENSION.		ID ERECTION OF A	SINGLE
Decision:	Grant Perr	mission subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Low	er Morden	AppNo.:	22/P1468	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mart	in-Fraser	Date Received:	09/05/2022
Development Address:	241 Aragon Road Morden SM4 4QW	1	Development Description		F A REAR DORI R EXTENSION	MER, HIP TO G	ABLE AND SINGLE	-
Decision:	Grant Perr	mission subje	ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
Applications	decided in Lower Mo	rden : 3						
Merton Park	histroic							
Ward: Mer	ton Park_histr	AppNo.:	22/P1527	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mart	in-Fraser	Date Received:	11/05/2022
Development Address:	70 Sandbourne A Merton Park London SW19 3EN	avenue	Development Description	RESPECT OF		ED ERECTION	ENT CERTIFICATEI OF A REAR DORMI	
Decision:	Issue Cert	ificate of Lawf	ulness		Date	06/07/2022		
Ward: Mer	ton Park_histr	AppNo.:	22/P1342	Case Officer:	Stuart Harris		Date Received:	26/04/2022
Development Address:	45 Windermere A Merton Park London SW19 3EP	wenue	Development Description				ENSION AND EREC	
Decision:	Grant Perr	mission subje	ct to Conditions		Date	08/07/2022		

Merton Park_histroic

Applications de	ecided in Merton Park	_histroic :	2					
Merton Park								
	n Park	AppNo.:	22/P1527	Case Officer:	Rebecca Marti	n-Fraser	Date Received:	11/05/2022
Development Address:	70 Sandbourne Ave Merton Park London SW19 3EN	enue	Development Description	RESPECT OF		D ERECTION	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR DORM	
Decision:	Issue Certific	cate of Lawf	ulness		Date	06/07/2022		
Applications de	ecided in Merton Park	: 1						
Pollards Hill								
Ward: Pollar	ds Hill	AppNo.:	22/P0399	Case Officer:	Amina Hirani		Date Received:	07/02/2022
Development Address:	40 Abbotts Road Mitcham Surrey CR4 1JU		Development Description	RESPECT OF ERECTION O	THE PROPOSE	ED HIP TO GA F DORMER AN	ENT CERTIFICATE BLE ROOF CONVE ID INSERTION OF 2 PE	RSION,
Decision:	Issue Certific	cate of Lawf	ulness		Date	04/07/2022		
	ds Hill_hist	AppNo.:	22/P0756					08/03/2022
Development Address:	80 Carisbrooke Roa Mitcham Surrey	ad	Development Description	FLATS. INVO	VES THE EREC	CTION OF PAR	0 3 x SELF-CONTAI RT SINGLE, ERECT ROOF EXTENSIO	ION OF A
Decision:	CR4 1QE Grant Permis	ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	04/07/2022		
Ward: Pollar	ds Hill_hist	AppNo.:	22/P1126	Case Officer:	Rebecca Marti	n-Fraser	Date Received:	04/04/2022
Development Address:	Administrator Block Harris Academy Wide Way Mitcham CR4 1BP	ζ.	Development Description	REPLACEME AND DOORS	NT OF ALL WINI	DOWS TO THE	EADMINISTRATION	N BLOCK
Decision:		ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	04/07/2022		
Applications de	ecided in Pollards Hill	_histroic :	2					
Raynes Park								
Ward: Rayne	es Park	AppNo.:	22/P1587	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	17/05/2022
Development Address:	73 Oxford Avenue Wimbledon Chase London SW20 8LS		Development Description		N OF ROOFSPAG ABOVE EXISTIN		CTION OF A REAR F R.	ROOF

Raynes	s Park								
Decisio	n:	Grant Permis	sion subjec	t to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward:	Raynes	Park	AppNo.:	22/P1464	Case Officer:	David Gardene	r	Date Received:	09/05/2022
Develop Addres		62 Bronson Road Wimbledon Chase London SW20 8DY		Development Description			-	ENT CERTIFICATE OF A REAR ROOF	
Decisio	n:	Issue Certific	ate of Lawf	ulness		Date	05/07/2022		
Applica	tions dec	ided in Raynes Park	: 2						
St Helie	er_histro	ic							
Ward:	St Helie	er_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P1483	Case Officer:	Leigh Harringto	n	Date Received:	10/05/2022
Develop Addres		100 St Helier Avenu Morden SM4 6LE	e	Development Description		F A SINGLE STO A HOME OFFICE		LDING IN REAR G	ARDEN
Decisio	n:	Grant Permis	sion subjec	ct to Conditions		Date	05/07/2022		
Applica	tions dec	ided in St Helier_hist	troic : 1						
St Helie	er								
Ward:	St Helie	er	AppNo.:	22/P1483	Case Officer:	Leigh Harringto	n	Date Received:	10/05/2022
Develop Addres		100 St Helier Avenu Morden SM4 6LE	e	Development Description		F A SINGLE STO A HOME OFFICE		LDING IN REAR G	ARDEN
Decisio	n:	Grant Permis	sion subjec	ct to Conditions		Date	05/07/2022		
Ward:	St Helie	er	AppNo.:	22/P1346	Case Officer:	Amina Hirani		Date Received:	26/04/2022
Develop Addres		237 Central Road Morden SM4 5SP		Development Description		I FOR VEHICULA HARDSTANDIN		ER WITH ACCESS	AND
Decisio	n:	Grant Permis	sion subjec	et to Conditions		Date	04/07/2022		
Applica	tions dec	ided in St Helier:2							
Trinity	_historic								
Ward:	Trinity_	historic	AppNo.:	22/P0643	Case Officer:	Brenda Louisy-	Johnson	Date Received:	23/02/2022
Develop Addres		12A Dryden Road Colliers Wood London SW19 8SG		Development Description	ERECTION O RIDGE HEIGH		REAR ROOF	EXTENSION AND	RAISING
Decisio	n:		sion subjec	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward:	Trinity_	historic	AppNo.:	21/P4451	Case Officer:	Stephen Hill		Date Received:	14/12/2021

Trinity_historic	:							
Development Address:	Land to the Rear of Queen's Road Wimbledon London SW19 8NX	197C	Development Description	DEMOLITION	OF GARAGES	AND ERECTIO	ON OF THREE X DW	/ELLINGS
Decision:		ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	08/07/2022		
Applications de	cided in Trinity_histo	oric:2						
Village_histori								
	historic	AppNo.:	22/P1350	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	27/04/2022
Development Address:	15 Parkside Garder Wimbledon London SW19 5EU		Development Description	TO PROVIDE		OFFICE/STU	ILDING IN REAR GA DY (MODIFICATION 86).	
Decision:	Grant Permis	ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
Ward: Village	_historic	AppNo.:	21/P4297	Case Officer:	Brenda Louisy	-Johnson	Date Received:	06/12/202
Development Address:	19 Belvedere Squa Wimbledon Village London SW19 5DJ	re	Development Description	COURTYARD	ELEVATIONS,	INSTALLATIO	OPENINGS OF RE N OF CONSERVATI ND UPVC RAINWA	ON
Decision:	Grant Permis	ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
Ward: Village	e_historic	AppNo.:	22/P1249	Case Officer:	David Garden	er	Date Received:	14/04/202
Development Address:	54 Murray Road Wimbledon London SW19 4PE		Development Description		N OF ROOFLIG		AND SIDE EXTENSIO TIONS TO WINDOV	
Decision:	Grant Permis	ssion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Village	_historic	AppNo.:	22/P1354	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	27/04/202
Development Address:	15 Parkside Garder Wimbledon London SW19 5EU	าร	Development Description	ERECTION O	F A REPLACEM	ENT REAR E	KTENSION	
Decision:	Grant Permis		ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
	e_historic	AppNo.:		Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	05/05/2022
Development Address:	42 Parkside Garder Wimbledon London SW19 5ET	าร	Development Description	RELOCATION AIR CONDITION		NG EXTERNA	L CONDENSING UN	IIT FOR
Decision:			ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
	cided in Village_histo							
Village								
Ward: Village	9	AppNo.:	22/P1568	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	17/05/2022

Village	(a)							51/0
Development Address:	12 Lancaster Place Wimbledon Village London SW19 5DP		Development Description	WINDOWS OF	N THE FRONT I	ELEVATION TO	EAR ELEVATION. U) BE REPLACED WI DOUBLE GLAZING	TH
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Village		AppNo.:	22/P1432	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	05/05/202
Development Address:	42 Parkside Garden Wimbledon London SW19 5ET	S	Development Description	RELOCATION AIR CONDITIO		NG EXTERNAI	CONDENSING UN	IT FOR
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	07/07/2022		
Ward: Village		AppNo.:	22/P1496	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mar	tin-Fraser	Date Received:	11/05/2022
Development Address:	95 Cottenham Park West Wimbledon London SW20 0DS	Road	Development Description	ERECTION O	F A SINGLE ST	OREY REAR E	XTENSION AND PA	JIO
Decision:	Grant Permis	sion subje	ct to Conditions		Date	06/07/2022		
Ward: Village		AppNo.:	22/P1461	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gilh	looly	Date Received:	09/05/2022
Development Address:	7 Lauriston Road Wimbledon London SW19 4TJ		Development Description				ENT CERTIFICATE	
Decision:	Issue Certific	ate of Lawf	fulness		Date	04/07/2022		
Ward: Village		AppNo.:	22/P1543	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gilh	ooly	Date Received:	16/05/2022
Development Address:	11 Lincoln Avenue Wimbledon Park London SW19 5JT		Development Description		-		ENT CERTIFICATE OF REAR EXTENS	
Decision:	Issue Certific	ate of Lawf	fulness		Date	05/07/2022		
	cided in Village: 5							
West Barnes Ward: West B	Barnes	AppNo.:	22/P1495	Case Officer:	Leigh Harring	ton	Date Received:	11/05/2022
Development Address:	57 Southway Raynes Park London SW20 9JH		Development Description		F A TWO STOR			
Decision:	Refuse Perm	ission			Date	06/07/2022		
Applications dec	cided in West Barnes	: 1						
Wimbledon Par	<u>'K</u>							

Wimbledon Pa	rk						
Development Address:	Ground Floor Flat 29 Crescent Gardens Wimbledon Park London SW19 8AJ	Development Description	THE EXISITN	G OUTBUILDIN	NG FOR USE A	IONS TO THE HEIG S A GYM/STUDY/G/ INDOWS & INSTALL	RAGE;
Decision:	Grant Permission s	ubject to Conditions		Date	08/07/2022	2	
	aidad in Wimbladan Bark .	1					
Applications de	cided in Wimbledon Park :						
	wn and Dundonald						
Wimbledon To			Case Officer:	Charlotte Gil	hooly	Date Received:	29/04/2022
Wimbledon To	wn and Dundonald		ERECTION O	F NEW EXTER WEEN THE GF	NAL STAIR TO	Date Received: PROVIDE FIRE ES R AND THE FIRST FI	CAPE

Total applications decided: 47



Merton App No.	Appeal Address	Appeal Description	Decision Date	Status
	Park_historic Ward formal Hearing in Wimbledon Par	k_historic Ward		
20/P1675	Land RO Dawlish Avenue Former Wellington Works Wimbledon Park	APPEAL AGAINST THE LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY'S REFUSAL TO ISSUE CONSENT FOR OUTLINE PLANNING APPLICATION 20/P1675 ('APPEARANCE' RESERVED) FOR THE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL WORKSHOP BUILDINGS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER AND ERECTION OF A PART TWO/PART FOUR STOREY BUILDING WITH 23 X RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH ROOF TERRACE AND ASSOCIATED PARKING	05/07/2022	Appeal Dismissed
20/P1665	Land RO Dawlish Avenue Former Wellington Works Wimbledon Park	APPEAL AGAINST THE LOCAL PLANNING AUTHORITY'S REFUSAL TO ISSUE CONSENT FOR OUTLINE PLANNING APPLICATION 20/P1665 ('APPEARANCE' RESERVED) FOR THE DEMOLITION OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL WORKSHOP BUILDINGS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER AND ERECTION OF A PART TWO/ PART THREE/ PART FOUR STOREY BUILDING WITH 406m2 OF FLEXIBLE CLASS B1 EMPLOYMENT FLOORSPACE AND 16 x RESIDENTIAL UNITS WITH ROOF TERRACE AND ASSOCIATED PARKING.	05/07/2022	Appeal Dismissed
Number of Applica	tion Informal Hearing decided in Wi	mbledon Park_historic Ward: 2		

Grand total of appeals DECIDED between 04/07/2022 and 10/07/2022:

2